PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wacker Chemie AG	05/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO	
Street Address:	Schoemakerstraat 97	
City:	Delft	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2628 VK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6551797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015319168

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-532-1922

Email: BLVowles@TraskBritt.com

Correspondent Name: Allen C. Turner Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2550

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2183-001 WACKER TO NEDER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen C. Turner
Signature:	/Allen C. Tumer/
Date:	08/29/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=2183USAssignment#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

CH \$40,00 65517

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wacker Chemie AG, a German company, Hanns-Seidel-Platz 4, 81737 Munich, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of an invention for which a Letters Patent was granted in the United States on April 22, 2003 under No. 6,551,797;

WHEREAS, Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO, a Dutch research institute, of Schoemakerstraat 97, 2628 VK Delft, The Netherlands, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, including the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of rights in any intellectual property assigned to ASSIGNEE under this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wacker Chemie AG has caused this instrument to be executed this

. 2013

Wacker Chemie AG

(Signature)

(Name)

ppa. Dr. Karl-Heinz Rimbock

Senior Vice President General Counsel

Intellectual Property

goa. Dr. Michael Schuderer **Director Patents**

European Patent Attorney (Title)

AP101211NL00

PATENT REEL: 031109 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 08/29/2013